PT Charoen Pokphand Indonesia Tbk 

In connection with the second agenda resolution of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of PT 

Charoen Pokphand Indonesia Tbk (the “Company”) on 23 May 2022 approving the distribution of cash 

dividends of Rp108 (one hundred and eight Rupiah) for each share which shall be paid for 

16,398,000,000 shares or in the amount of Rp1,770,984,000,000 and authorising the Directors to 

determine the timetable and procedures on the cash dividend distribution in accordance with the prevailing